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Dorothy Menasco QIaOuUa

From: Dorothy Menasco

Sent:  Tuesday, November 03, 2009 8:15 AM PART

To: Tom Ballinger 5 IE&
Cc: Cathi Lindsley; Ann Cole

Subject: RE: 080499-EQ

Thank vou, Tom. Please have whoever is assigned to this docket let us know the address as soon as
possible. We need to include them as a party to the docket. Thank you for your help.

Derothy Mengsco

Chicf Deputy Commission Clerk
Flerida Piddic Scovice Commiission
Oftice of Commrission Clerk
8504130770

From: Tom Ballinger

Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2009 7:33 AM
To: Cathi Lindsley

Cc: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: RE: 090499-EQ

Thanks. | do not have an address for Pinellas County Resource Recovery.

From: Cathi Lindsley

Sent: Monday, November 02, 2009 4:33 PM
To: Tom Ballinger

Cc: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: 090499-EQ

Good Afternoon Sir,

Attached please find a copy of the Petition for approval of letter agreement to
negotiated purchase power contract with Pinellas County Resource Recovery by
Progress Energy Florida, Inc., that we spoke of earlier. Would you please provide an
address for Pinellas County Resource Recovery . Thank you.

'_1"[);‘! nksf

C. Lindsley

Oﬁica ol Commission Clerk
Fovida Public Sevvice Conmiission

(850) 413-6210
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Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state
business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your
e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure.

11/3/2009




Cathi Lindsley
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From: Cathi Lindsley

Sent:  Tuesday, November 03, 2009 10:29 AM FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
To: Nonnye Grant —_Administrative \|_Parties___Consumer
Cc: Dorotiy Menasco DOCUMENT NO._I10kel, .04
Subject: FW: 090499-EQ DISTRIBUTION:

11/3/2009

From: Cathi Lindsley

Sent: Tuesday, Novemnber 03, 2009 1(0:29 AM
To: Stephen Garl

Subject: RE: 090499-EQ

Per this request. the address below has been updared in the Pariies for this docket.

From: Stephen Garl

Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2009 9:19 AM
To: Dorothy Menasco; Cathi Lindsley

Cc: Tom Balfinger

Subject: RE: 090499-EQ

The contact address for the facility is shown in Attachment A to the petition:

Mr. Robert Hauser, Director
Pinellas County Utilities

Solid Waste Operations

3095 114th Avenue North

5t. Petersburgh, Florida 33716

From: Tom Ballinger

Sent: Tuesday, Novermnber 03, 2009 8:25 AM
To: Stephen Garl

Subject: FW: 090499-EQ

FY!l. See if there is an address on one of the older dockets referenced in it

From: Dorothy Menasco

Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2009 8:15 AM
To: Tom Ballinger

Cc: Cathi Lindsley; Ann Cole

Subject: RE: 090499-EQ
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Thank you, Tom. Please have whoever is assigned to this docket let us know the
address as soon as possible. We need to include them as a party to the docket.
Thank you for your help.

D(?!'c?:‘./?y‘ Muenasco

Chief Deputy Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
Office of Conmmission Clerk
8850-413-C7 70

From: Tom Ballinger

Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2009 7:33 AM
To: Cathi Lindsley

Cc: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: RE; 090499-EQ

Thanks. | do not have an address for Pinellas County Resource
Recovery.

From: Cathi Lindsley

Sent: Monday, November 02, 2009 4:33 PM
To: Tom Ballinger

Cc: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: 090495-EQ

Good Afternoon Sir,

Attached please find a copy of the Petition for approval of letter agreement to
negotiated purchase power contract with Pinellas County Resource Recovery
by Progress Energy Florida, Inc., that we spoke of earlier. Would you please
provide an address for Pinellas County Resource Recovery . Thank you.

Thanks.

C. Lindsley

Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
(8500 413-6210

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from
state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made
available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail message may be subject
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to public disclosure.

11/3/2009




